
Tues 14 Jan: 

Fri 16 Jan: Assembly Year 6A,   
                  U7 Football Brookhouse Vs NA @Brookhouse

Tues 14 Jan: 

Sun 25 Jan: Hog Charge@ Peponi School 

Mon 19 Jan: Responsibility in the Classroom,
                      Peer to peer Lesson Observation Week

Week 1Week 1

Mon 5 Jan: Teachers in 

Wed 7 Jan: 
Thur 8 Jan: Coffee Morning for Year 2, 3

Tue 6 Jan:  Opening Day, What is Responsibility?

Fri 9 Jan: Musical Assembly

Week 2Week 2

Mon 12 Jan: Being Prepared; 
                       U6/7 Football NA Vs Makini @ Makini     

Thur 15 Jan: Non-Uniform Day 1, 
                     Coffee Morning Year 6,7

Tue 13 Jan: Lock Down Drill, COBIS Meeting;
                     Coffee Morning Year 4, 5   

Week 3Week 3

Wed 21 Jan: U13 Brookhouse Boys @ BHK Girls @ NA 

Thur 22 Jan: U11 Brookhouse Boys @ BHK

Tue 20 Jan: Brookhouse Boys@BHK Girls@ NA,
                    COBIS Meeting 

Fri 23 Jan: Assembly Year 6B, KAIS Fixture Braeside Lav.

Sat 24 Jan: KAIS Inter-School English Verse Speaking.

Nairobi Academy Prep Nairobi Academy Prep 

Calendar 
2nd Term 2025-6

Wed 14 Jan:  



Tues 14 Jan: 

Tues 14 Jan: 

2nd Term

Fri 6 Feb:  Assembly Year 4A 
                 KAIS Inclusion Inset at Nairobi Academy,
                 School Play - Grand Finale

Week 4Week 4

Mon 26 Jan: Taking Care of School Property 

Wed 28 Jan: Year 6 Day Trip, Crazy Hair Day
Thur 29 Jan: Year 7 French Cultural Centre Trip

Tue 27 Jan: Year 3 Educational Trip, 
                     Year 6 Pre Mocks Exams, COBIS Meeting

Fri 30 Jan: Assembly Year 7A , 
                   KAIS Fixture Braeside Lavington, 
                   Naisula School Tilisi Swimming Gala

Week 5Week 5

Mon 2 Feb: Owning Your Actions

Thur 5 Feb:  U9 Premier Vs NA Hockey@ Premier 
                     Year 5 Day Trip,
                     School Play - Opening Night 

Tue 3 Feb: Year 7 French Cultural Center Trip
                   COBIS Meeting

Week 6Week 6

Mon 9 Feb: Digital Responsibility;
                     Half term Assessment

Wed 11 Feb: International Day of Women and Girls
                       in Science, Half term Assessment
Thur 12 Feb: Swimmng Gala 

Tue 10 Feb: Year 2 Day Trip- Paradise Lost 
                     Half term Assessment, COBIS Meeting

Fri 13 Feb: Assembly Year 7B,  Valentine Disco
 

Sat 24 Jan: Heels & Wheels Bike-A-Thon 
                    @Don Bosco School, Valentines Day.

Wed 4 Feb: Kiswahili Day 

Sat 31 Jan: U13 Hockey Tournament, 
                    Brookhouse Karen

Sat 7 Feb:  Year 4 and 5 fitness hike @ Lukenya Hills

Sat 14 Feb: Assembly Year 6A,   U7 Football Brookhouse
Vs NA @Brookhouse  



Tues 14 Jan: 

Tues 14 Jan: 

2nd Term

Fri 27 Feb: Assembly Year 4B,  
 Friendly swimming gala@NA

Week 7Week 7

Mon 16 Feb: Half Term week -  Year 4 Overnight Trip,
                       U7 Premier Vs NA Football @ NA

Wed 18 Feb: 
Thur 19 Feb: IB DAY 

Tue 17 Feb: U7 premier Vs NA Hockey @ NA

Fri 20 Feb: IB DAY 

Week 8Week 8

Mon 23 Feb: Time Management;
                      Student Led Conference/PTC Week    

Thur 26 Feb: Year 6 Mock Exams,
                      U9 St Austins/NIS hockey @ NA

Tue 24 Feb: Year 6 Mock Exams,  COBIS Meeting

Week 9Week 9

Mon 2 Mar: Responsibility Toward Others;
                     Science Week

Wed 4 Mar: U13 Makini/Oshwal Vs NA @ NA 

Thur 5 Mar: U9 Makini/Rusinga @ Impala

Tue 3 Mar: U11 Makini/Rusinga Vs NA @ NA, 
                   World Wild Life Day, COBIS Meeting

Fri 6 Mar: Assembly Year 3A & 3B,
                 Fashion  Show - Whole School , 
.                U7 Makini Vs NA Football @ NA    
                 Science Fair
 :Sat 7 Mar: Gertrude's Cancer Walk 

                   @Uhuru Gardens @7.00am

Sun 8 Mar: International Women's Day 

Wed 25 Feb: Year 6 Mock Exams,
                       Mother Tongue Day- Tribal attire  

Sat 21 Feb: International Mother Language Day. 

Sat 28 Feb:    STEM Fest



Tues 14 Jan: 

Fri 20 Mar: Assembly 5A, French Language Day, 
                   Triathlon Mini Race  @NA

Week 10Week 10
Mon 9 Mar: Responsibility in the Playground; 
                     Book Week

Wed 11 Mar: Non-Uniform Day 2
                       Power Afternoon
Thur 12 Mar: U9 Brookhurst Vs NA Football@ NA

Tue 10 Mar: COBIS MEETING

Fri 13 Mar: Assembly Year 2A & 2B,    
                   U13 Hockey Tournament @ Brookhouse  
                   NA Golden Jubilee Fun Day and Gala dinner

Week 11Week 11

Mon 16 Mar:  Responsibility for the Environment;
                       Year 4 Educational trip 

Thur 19 Mar: U9 Hockey Boys Tournament 
                      @ St. Christophers 
                      Girls @ Braeside Lavington

Tue 17 Mar:  U11 Brookhurst Vs NA @ Brookhurst,
                      Youth Oceanic Initiative Art Competition,
                      COBIS Meeting

2nd Term

Wed 18 Mar: Year 3 Educational Trip 

Sat 14 Mar: Swara Ridge Cycling Challenge

Sun 15 Mar: Mother's Day

Sat 21 Mar:  U11 Boys Hockey Tournament @ NA 
                     Girls @ Greensteds 
                     U13 Boys Hockey Tournament @ St. Austin 
                     Girls @ Brookhouse Runda
                      French DELF Prim Exams Year 7

Sun 22 Mar:   World Water Day 



2nd Term

Thur 2 Apr : CLOSING DAY, 
                    World Autism Awareness Day

Week 12Week 12

Mon 23 Mar: 

Wed 25 Mar: End of term Assessments 
Thur 26 Mar: Duck and Cover Drill 
                      End of term Assessments

Tue 24 Mar:

Fri 27 Mar:  Assembly 5B

Week 13Week 13

Mon 30 Mar: 

Wed 1 Apr:
Tue 31 Mar: COBIS Meeting

Important Dates


